## MSAB appoints new CEO

The board of MSAB (Micro Systemation AB publ), a world-leading company in mobile forensics, has appointed Peter Heuman as the new CEO of MSAB, starting on October 1, 2023. Heuman replaces Mikael Falkovén, acting CEO since March 2023.

"Heuman has a solid international background with a clear business focus and is a valued leader who shares MSAB's values. I am convinced that we have found a competent CEO who can further develop MSAB. I would also like to thank Mikael Falkovén for his good work during the time that the recruitment of the new CEO has been going on. MSAB is stable, ready to accelerate its development," says Peter Gille, chairman of the board of MSAB.

"I am very much looking forward to taking over as CEO of MSAB, an interesting software company with cutting-edge expertise and international customers. MSAB benefits from a number of global trends, and I look forward to bringing the company to the next level together with the company's global organization", says Peter Heuman, incoming CEO of MSAB.

Peter Heuman has a background as CEO of several Nordic listed companies and broad international experience from executive positions at Ericsson and Kinnevik, among others. Heuman has extensive experience in working with international and above all American authorities. He comes most recently from the CEO role in the Norwegian company Next Biometrics. Peter Heuman has a civil engineering degree from Chalmers University of Technology in Sweden and an executive education from Stanford in the USA.

## For further information, please contact:

Peter Gille, Chairman of the Board of MSAB. Phone: +46 708250014

## About MSAB:

MSAB is a world leader in forensic technology for extracting and analyzing data in seized mobile devices. The company develops high-quality and easy-to-use software for law enforcement organizations, such as police, defense, and customs. The products, which have become a de facto standard for securing evidence in criminal investigations, can be supplemented with reporting tools and a large range of training with certifications within a holistic method for forensic science. The company serves customers in more than 100 countries worldwide, through its own sales offices and through distributors. MSAB is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm under the ticker name: MSAB B. www.msab.com